TOWN OF GREENVILLE ORDINANCE NO. 2014-TO-023

ORDINANCE CONCERNING THE VACATING OF AN UNIMPROVED PUBLIC WAY WITHIN THE TOWN OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA CORPORATE LIMITS

WHEREAS, the Town Council for the Town of Greenville, Indiana has received a request from Nathan Stock owner of Lots 25 and 26 as shown on Floyd County, Indiana Plate No. 134 Greenville, Indiana to vacate an Unimproved Public Way adjoining his property. See attached list of adjoining properties.

WHEREAS, the Town Council for the Town of Greenville, Indiana is granted the authority to vacate a Public Way by I.C. 36-7-3-12 and;

WHEREAS, the Town Council for the Town of Greenville, Indiana Published notification in the New Albany Tribune on June 14th, 2014 and held a Public Hearing on July 14th, 2014 at 6:30 PM at the Greenville Town Hall and;

WHEREAS, the Unimproved Public Way to be vacated are more particularly described as the alley way between Lots 31 and 46 on Floyd County, Indiana Plate No. 134 running to the East boundary of Lots 51 and 52 on Floyd County, Indiana Plate No. 134.

DESCRIPTION OF PUBLIC WAY

A sixteen foot wide public way as shown on Floyd County, Indiana Plat No. 134 of Greenville, Indiana, said sixteen foot wide Public Way being the Public Way between Lots 31 and 46, and running East ending at Lots 51 and 52. The public way will be equally divided between owners of adjoining properties.

WHEREAS, the Unimproved Public Way to be vacated shall be subject to any and all easements and/or restrictions of public record that may apply to the Vacated Public Way and to the Real Estate contiguous to them and;

TOWN OF GREENVILLE ORDINANCE NO. 2014-TO-023

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA, AS FOLLOWS:

SHALL BE VACATED.

- 1. A sixteen foot wide public way being the public way running between Lots 31 and 46 on Floyd County, Indiana Plate No. 134 running to the East boundary of Lots 51 and 52 on Floyd County, Indiana Plate No. 134.
- 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its approval by The Greenville Town Council of Greenville, Indiana and publishing within 30 days in the New Albany Tribune.
- 3. Mr Stock has given check number 147 for one hundred dollars (\$100) to the Town of Greenville for all notifications and publishing cost incurred for the vacating of this public way. Any remaining dollars shall be refunded to Mr Stock. Likewise, any overages will be said by Mr. Stock
- 4. The Greenville Town Clerk shall provide a copy of this signed Ordinance upon its approval to the Floyd County Recorder, Floyd County Auditor.

ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA, ON THE 14th DAY OF JULY, 2014.

PRESIDENT OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA

TALBOTTE RICHARDSON,

JACK TRAVILLIAN, CLERK/TREASURER

PREPARED BY: GREG REDDEN

Town of Greenville PO Box 188 Greenville, IN 47124

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE FOR THE TOWN OF GREENVILLE

OPEN SESSION FOR PUBLIC INFORMATION:

SUBJECT: Closing of public way per request of Nathan Stock.

DATE: 7-14-2014 **TIME:** 6:30 PM

NOTICE POSTED BY THE GREENVILLE TOWN COUNCIL 7-1-2014.

Talbotte Richarson President Greenville Town Council NEWS AND TRIBUNE - B9

SATURDAY JUNE 14, 2014

Public Notices

Public Notices

Town of Greanville
PO.Box 188
Greanville, IN 47124

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE
FOR THE TOWN
OE GREENVILLE

OPEN SESSION FOR PUBLIC
INFORMATION:

LOCATION TOWN HALL
9708 CLARK STREET

SUBJECT Closing of public way
per recivest of Nathan Stock
DATE: 7, 14, 2014
TIME: 630 PM

NOTICE POSTED BY THE
GREENVILLE TOWN COUNCIL
1, 12014

hspaxip

INDIANA MEDIA GROUP PO BOX 607 GREENSBURG IN 47240-0607

ORDER CONFIRMATION

Salesperson: THERESA WHEATBROOK	Printed at 06/12/14 09:37 by twhea
Acct #: 179029	Ad #: 922806 Status: N
TOWN OF GREENVILLE ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE P.O. BOX 188 GREENVILLE IN 47124	Start: 06/14/2014 Stop: 06/14/2014 Times Ord: 1 Times Run: *** LEG 1.00 X 22.00 Words: 52 Total LEG 22.00 Class: 105 PUBLIC NOTICES Rate: LGOVT Cost: 9.66 # Affidavits: 1
Contact: Phone: (812)923-9821 Fax#: Email: Agency:	Ad Descrpt: 7/14 MEETING Given by: * Created: twhea 06/12/14 09:33 Last Changed: twhea 06/12/14 09:36
PUB ZONE ED TP START INS STOP JEFF JEF 95 S 06/14 JNOL JEF 95 S 06/14	SMTWTFS

AUTHORIZATION

Under this agreement rates are subject to change with 30 days notice. In the event of a cancellation before schedule completion, I understand that the rate charged will be based upon the rate for the number of insertions used.

Name (print or type)

Name (signature)

Town of Greenville PO Box 188 Greenville, IN 47124

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE FOR THE TOWN OF GREENVILLE

OPEN SESSION FOR PUBLIC INFORMATION:

LOCATION: TOWN HALL, 9706 CLARK STREET

SUBJECT: Closing of public way per request of Nathan Stock. DATE: 7-14-2014 TIME: 6:30 PM

NOTICE POSTED BY THE GREENVILLE TOWN COUNCIL 1-1-2014.

CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT 4028 400h (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) **6704** E209 Postage Certified Fee Certified Fee 5000 90N 1 3 20745tman & 5000 Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Regulred) Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Regulred) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Rostricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) 3040 060E Total Postage & Fees Total Postage & Fees 7010 7070 SONA Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No. N 47/24
See Reverse for Instructions See Reverse for Instructions PS Farm 3800, August 2006 U.S. Postal Service TIS U.S. Postal Service 16 CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT CERTIFIED MAILT RECEIPT 一十品品 (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 3953 (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) For delivery information visit our websile at www.usps.come 6073 E073 TAA-995 Postage Postage Certified Fee Certified Fee 5000 5000 1 3 20 4 tere Relum Receipt Fce (Endorsement Required) Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) 2014 Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) .060E 3040 Total Postage & Fees Total Postage & Fees 7010 7070

CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT 3760 (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) GREENVILLETH 147424 3090 0002 6073 Postage Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postege & Fees PS Form 3800, August 2006 See Reverse for Instructions U.S. Postal Service TEA CERTIFIED MAILT RECEIPT 3991 (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 6073 Postage Certifled Fee 3090 0002 JUN 13 2014 Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) 7010 FN 47124 See Reverse for Instructions PS Form 3800, August 2006

946	U.S. Postal Service 110 CERTIFIED MAIL THE RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)		
'n	For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comp		
m	OFFICIALUSE		
3090 0002 607	Postage Certified Fas Return Receipt Fas (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fac (Endorsement Required) Total Postage & Faces		
7010	Sont To NATHAN & DEFFANT STOCK Street, Apr. No.; 5748 BY TONTOWN B.D. City, State, 219-58 BY TONTOWN B.D. PS Form 3800, August 2006 See Reverse for Instructions		

	To the second
	1 de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co
	A: Signature
Complete items 1, 2, and 3, Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	Agent
Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.	B. Received by (Printet) Name) C. Date of Delivery
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	Octuan Star 6-14-14
d Additional day	D. Is delivery addless different from item 1? Yes If YES, enter delivery address below:
NATHAN & BETHANN STOCK	(4) 25, 51(6) 45(16) 45(16)
TO LES OF THE PO	, , ,
NATHAN & BETHAN STOCK 5748 BUTTONION RD	
GREENVILLE, IN	3. Service Type ☐ Certified Mall ☐ Express Mail
110/24	☐ Registered ☐ Return.Receipt for Merchandise
91101	Insured Mall C.O.D. 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes
2. Article Number	2/103211
(Transfer from service label) / 0/0 3090	9962 (0012 2796
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Re	tum Receipt 102595-02-M-1849
107 2000 000E POL	A SECTION ON DELIVERY
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	A. Signisture
 Print your name and address on the reverse 	B., Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,	1 59 DINERY 10-14-14
or on the front if space permits.	D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? Yes
Article Addressed to:	If YES, enter delivery address below: No
LICA LOWERY	
LISA LOWERY 9487 CLARK ST	·
MODALONST	3. Service Type
9987 CIAICA 01	☐ Certified Mail ☐ Express Mail
0 11-7.	☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for West Charles S
GREENVILLE, IN47124	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number	- AMA (M3 4008
(Transfer from service label) 10/0 309	102596-02-M-1540
T ST CHILL COLLET TO STATE OF THE STATE OF T	men Disemod \$605 Younder , 1786 miner 29
Oper-W-50-368501 102695-02-W-1640	when olizemed 480s (O/O) (1905 Figure 17)
1004 ELOO E 000	2. Article Number
4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	hellh min
	WI AMINATOR
Certified Mall Express Mall	Tunihla ohhh
eqųT eoivies 🞉	0.51 MM 11 11 10 10
	SAHONH
	LONGLY WHITHNO
If YES, enter delivery address below:	VO Article Addressed by Article Addressed to 1
SeY St melt ment them then below:	or on the front it space permits.
Schlaco Honn by Way	Attach this card to me back or the hampiness.
B. Received by (Printed Meme) AC. Date of Delivery	Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.
X X	Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired.
amitutis v	
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	SENDEB: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

P.O. BOX 188 GREENVILLE, IN 47124





Troi Canary 9489 Clark Street Greenville, in 47124

HOZ NEE 1 STECOTOS/16

CANARY TROT

MOVED LEFT NO ADDRESS

UNABLE TO FORWARD

RETURN TO SENDER

BC: 47124018888 *2870-06007-1

4712400188